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Tybalds Regeneration - Tender
programme

PRE-CONTRACT

Tender submission

Council decision making process

Notice of proposed appointment

Expiry of voluntary standstill period under
Regulation 87 of the public contracts
regulations 2015

Contractor formal appointment

Contract mobilisation and development of
CMP

Mobilisation 

Appoint project team

Receive design information - RIBA stage 4

Surveys and investigation

Place order surveys

Mobilise survey

Survey of existing MEP routes

Structural survey 

R&D Survey

Survey report 

Client Approval

Contractors Design - CDP Packages 

Temporary Works

Place order for temps work design

Mobilise 

Temp works design

Design review and comments

Design amendment & Final Approvals

Structural Items

Place order for CDP design - structural
items

Mobilise 

Structural designs

Design review and comments

Design amendment & Final Approvals

Waterproofing

Place order for CDP design -
Waterproofing

Mobilise 

Waterproofing design

Design review and comments

Design amendment & Final Approvals

MEP

Place order for CDP design - Fire and
Security systems

Mobilise 

Fire and Security Design

Design review and comments

Design amendment & Final Approvals

Firestopping

Place order for CDP design - Firestopping

Mobilise 

Firestopping design

Design review and comments

Design amendment & Final Approvals

Falcon Entrance Gate and Ramp

Place order for CDP design - Entrance
Gate and Ramp

Mobilise 

Entrance gate/Ramp design

Design review and comments

Design amendment & Final Approvals

Procurement standard packages
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1 Tybalds Regeneration - Tender programme

2 PRE-CONTRACT

3 Tender submission

4 Council decision making process

5 Notice of proposed appointment

6 Expiry of voluntary standstill period under Regulation 87 of the public contracts regulations 2015

7 Contractor formal appointment

8 Contract mobilisation and development of CMP

9 Mobilisation 

10 Appoint project team

11 Receive design information - RIBA stage 4

12 Surveys and investigation

13 Place order surveys

14 Mobilise survey

15 Survey of existing MEP routes

16 Structural survey 

17 R&D Survey

18 Survey report 

19 Client Approval

20 Contractors Design - CDP Packages 

21 Temporary Works

22 Place order for temps work design

23 Mobilise 

24 Temp works design

25 Design review and comments

26 Design amendment & Final Approvals

27 Structural Items

28 Place order for CDP design - structural items

29 Mobilise 

30 Structural designs

31 Design review and comments

32 Design amendment & Final Approvals

33 Waterproofing

34 Place order for CDP design - Waterproofing

35 Mobilise 

36 Waterproofing design

37 Design review and comments

38 Design amendment & Final Approvals

39 MEP

40 Place order for CDP design - Fire and Security systems

41 Mobilise 

42 Fire and Security Design

43 Design review and comments

44 Design amendment & Final Approvals

45 Firestopping

46 Place order for CDP design - Firestopping

47 Mobilise 

48 Firestopping design

49 Design review and comments

50 Design amendment & Final Approvals

51 Falcon Entrance Gate and Ramp

52 Place order for CDP design - Entrance Gate and Ramp

53 Mobilise 

54 Entrance gate/Ramp design

55 Design review and comments

56 Design amendment & Final Approvals

57 Procurement standard packages
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35 Mobilise 

36 Waterproofing design

37 Design review and comments

38 Design amendment & Final Approvals

39 MEP

40 Place order for CDP design - Fire and Security systems

41 Mobilise 

42 Fire and Security Design

43 Design review and comments

44 Design amendment & Final Approvals

45 Firestopping

46 Place order for CDP design - Firestopping

47 Mobilise 
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56 Design amendment & Final Approvals
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Package - MEP

Prep order for MEP

Place order

Lead-in

Mobilisation

Package - Demolition

Prep order for demolition

Place order

Lead-in

Mobilisation

Package - Blockwork/Brickwork

Prep order for brickwork

Place order

Lead-in

Mobilisation

Package - Drylining

Prep order for drylining

Place order

Lead-in

Mobilisation

Package -  Joinery and Kitchens

Prep order for joinery

Place order

Lead-in

Mobilisation

Package - Doors

Prep order for doors

Place order

Lead-in

Mobilisation

Package - Windows & External Doors

Prep order for windows

Place order

Lead-in

Mobilisation

Package - Decoration 

Prep order for decoration

Place order

Lead-in

Mobilisation

Package - Tiling

Prep order for tiling

Place order

Lead-in

Mobilisation

Package - Floor finishes

Prep order for floor finishes

Place order

Lead-in

Mobilisation

Package - Landscaping

Prep order for landscaping

Place order

Lead-in

Mobilisation

Prestart information

Agree programme and access strategy with
client

Health and safety documents 

Construction phase plan and details of the
welfare arrangements
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113 Prestart information

114 Agree programme and access strategy with client

115 Health and safety documents 

116 Construction phase plan and details of the welfare arrangements
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Client Approval

Construction Period

Blemundsbury

Site Setup/Mobilisation

Start On Site 

MEP Isolations and Temps

Set up welfare

Demolition

Superstructure

Remove non-notifiable asbestos

Internal soft strip-out

Install temporary propping

Removal of internal brickwork walls

Removal of external windows and doors

Form new external openings

Substructure

Form drainage channels in existing slab

Lay below ground drainage to existing
foul inspection chamber
Drainage channel backfill / RC slab
pour back to existing SSL

External Facade Works

External Wall Infill

Lintel and coping install to form new
window apertures

Window install

Internal Fit-Out

Waterproofing 

Void Former / Vapour Barrier Install

65mm screed / Timber batten & ply void

Drylining & partitions, ceilings 1st fix

M&E 1st fix 

Ventilation ductwork (inc firestopping)

Sign off partitions

Drylining & partitions, ceilings 2nd fix

Plastering and mist coat

Joinery 1st fix - inc. doorsets &
architraves

Floor finishes

Kitchen fit-out

M&E 2nd fix (inc. sanitaryware)

Tiling to batthrooms and kitchens

Joinery 2nd fix - inc. skirtings, shelvings
etc.

Final decorations

Testing & Commissioning

Clean, snag & de-snag

External Landscaping

Entrance Patios

Reduced level dig

Install ACO brickslot drainage channel
with concrete bed

Patio sub-base build-up

Form / Pour patio fence post footings pit

Sand bedding

Lay pavers

Install bike store / cycle hoops

Courtyard

Excavate road to required levels

Removal of retaining wall

Install sub base and form required
falls/slopes

Install kerbs/paving

Soft Landscaping
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23/02/2023

28/02/2023

03/03/2023

24/03/2023

17/03/2023

22/03/2023

24/03/2023

06/04/2023

29/03/2023

30/03/2023

06/04/2023

13/10/2023

17/04/2023

19/04/2023

26/04/2023

16/05/2023

07/06/2023

14/06/2023

15/06/2023

21/06/2023

05/07/2023

19/07/2023

28/07/2023

08/08/2023

30/08/2023

08/09/2023

15/09/2023

29/09/2023

13/10/2023

13/10/2023

11/12/2023

03/11/2023

17/10/2023

19/10/2023

24/10/2023

26/10/2023

27/10/2023

02/11/2023

03/11/2023

04/12/2023

27/10/2023

03/11/2023

10/11/2023

22/11/2023

04/12/2023

117 Client Approval

118 Construction Period

119 Blemundsbury

120 Site Setup/Mobilisation

121 Start On Site 

122 MEP Isolations and Temps

123 Set up welfare

124 Demolition

125 Superstructure

126 Remove non-notifiable asbestos

127 Internal soft strip-out

128 Install temporary propping

129 Removal of internal brickwork walls

130 Removal of external windows and doors

131 Form new external openings

132 Substructure

133 Form drainage channels in existing slab

134 Lay below ground drainage to existing foul inspection chamber

135 Drainage channel backfill / RC slab pour back to existing SSL

136 External Facade Works

137 External Wall Infill

138 Lintel and coping install to form new window apertures

139 Window install

140 Internal Fit-Out

141 Waterproofing 

142 Void Former / Vapour Barrier Install

143 65mm screed / Timber batten & ply void

144 Drylining & partitions, ceilings 1st fix

145 M&E 1st fix 

146 Ventilation ductwork (inc firestopping)

147 Sign off partitions

148 Drylining & partitions, ceilings 2nd fix

149 Plastering and mist coat

150 Joinery 1st fix - inc. doorsets & architraves

151 Floor finishes

152 Kitchen fit-out

153 M&E 2nd fix (inc. sanitaryware)

154 Tiling to batthrooms and kitchens

155 Joinery 2nd fix - inc. skirtings, shelvings etc.

156 Final decorations

157 Testing & Commissioning

158 Clean, snag & de-snag

159 External Landscaping

160 Entrance Patios

161 Reduced level dig

162 Install ACO brickslot drainage channel with concrete bed

163 Patio sub-base build-up

164 Form / Pour patio fence post footings pit

165 Sand bedding

166 Lay pavers

167 Install bike store / cycle hoops

168 Courtyard

169 Excavate road to required levels

170 Removal of retaining wall

171 Install sub base and form required falls/slopes

172 Install kerbs/paving

173 Soft Landscaping

117 Client Approval

118 Construction Period

119 Blemundsbury

120 Site Setup/Mobilisation

121 Start On Site 

122 MEP Isolations and Temps

123 Set up welfare

124 Demolition

125 Superstructure

126 Remove non-notifiable asbestos

127 Internal soft strip-out

128 Install temporary propping

129 Removal of internal brickwork walls

130 Removal of external windows and doors

131 Form new external openings

132 Substructure

133 Form drainage channels in existing slab

134 Lay below ground drainage to existing foul inspection chamber

135 Drainage channel backfill / RC slab pour back to existing SSL

136 External Facade Works

137 External Wall Infill

138 Lintel and coping install to form new window apertures

139 Window install

140 Internal Fit-Out

141 Waterproofing 

142 Void Former / Vapour Barrier Install

143 65mm screed / Timber batten & ply void

144 Drylining & partitions, ceilings 1st fix

145 M&E 1st fix 

146 Ventilation ductwork (inc firestopping)

147 Sign off partitions

148 Drylining & partitions, ceilings 2nd fix

149 Plastering and mist coat

150 Joinery 1st fix - inc. doorsets & architraves

151 Floor finishes

152 Kitchen fit-out

153 M&E 2nd fix (inc. sanitaryware)

154 Tiling to batthrooms and kitchens

155 Joinery 2nd fix - inc. skirtings, shelvings etc.

156 Final decorations

157 Testing & Commissioning

158 Clean, snag & de-snag

159 External Landscaping

160 Entrance Patios

161 Reduced level dig

162 Install ACO brickslot drainage channel with concrete bed

163 Patio sub-base build-up

164 Form / Pour patio fence post footings pit

165 Sand bedding

166 Lay pavers

167 Install bike store / cycle hoops

168 Courtyard

169 Excavate road to required levels

170 Removal of retaining wall

171 Install sub base and form required falls/slopes

172 Install kerbs/paving

173 Soft Landscaping
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Line Name Duration Start Finish

20232022 2024
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174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

Clean, Snag & De-snag

Phase 2 Works - Falcon & Richbell

MEP Isolations and temps

Set up welfare

Richbell

Demolition Works

Superstructure

Remove non-notifable asbestos

Internal Soft Strip-out

Removal of internal brickwork walls

Removal of external windows and
doors 

Form new external openings

Substructure

Form drainage channels in existing
slab
Lay below ground drainage to existing
foul inspection chamber
Drainage channel backfill / RC slab
pour back to existing SSL

External Facade Works

External Wall Infill

Lintel and coping install to form new
window apertures

Window install

Internal Fit-Out

Waterproofing

Void Former / Vapour Barrier Install

65mm screed / Timber batten & ply void

Drylining & partitions, ceilings 1st fix

M&E 1st fix

Ventilation ductwork inc. Firestopping

Sign Off Partitions

Drylining & partitions, ceilings 2nd fix

Plaster & mist coat

Floor finishes

Joinery 1st fix - inc. doorsets &
architraves

Kitchen fit-out

M&E 2nd fix - inc. Sanitaryware

Tiling to bathrooms & kitchens

Joinery 2nd fix - inc. skirtings, shelvings
etc.

Final decorations

Testing & Commissioning

Clean, snag & de-snag

External Landscaping

Localised landscaping to North-West
side of courtyard
Form 2no. openings in existing
courtyard brick edging

Reduced level dig

Install ACO brickslot drainage channel
with concrete bed

Patio sub-base build-up

Form / Pour patio fence post footings pit

Sand bedding

Lay pavers

Install patio fencing / mesh panelling

Install bike store / cycle hoops

Clean, snag & de-snag

Falcon

Demolition Works

Superstructure

Form opening in existing North railing
of courtyard

Remove non-notifable asbestos

1w

44w 3d

2d

1w

36w 4d

5w 1d

3w 1d

3d

3d

1w

2d

3d

2w

1w 1d

2d

2d

1w 4d

3d

1d

1w

22w 2d

1w

2d

4d

1w 3d

3w

1w

1w

2w

1w

1w 2d

1w

2w

1w

3d

2w

2w

2w

4w 3d

2d

1d

2d

1d

3d

2d

1d

4d

3d

1d

1w

38w

5w 1d

3w 2d

1d

3d

05/12/2023

27/03/2023

27/03/2023

29/03/2023

05/04/2023

05/04/2023

05/04/2023

05/04/2023

12/04/2023

17/04/2023

24/04/2023

26/04/2023

02/05/2023

02/05/2023

10/05/2023

12/05/2023

16/05/2023

16/05/2023

19/05/2023

22/05/2023

19/05/2023

19/05/2023

26/05/2023

31/05/2023

09/06/2023

21/06/2023

12/07/2023

19/07/2023

19/07/2023

26/07/2023

09/08/2023

16/08/2023

25/08/2023

04/09/2023

18/09/2023

25/09/2023

28/09/2023

12/10/2023

12/10/2023

23/11/2023

23/11/2023

23/11/2023

24/11/2023

28/11/2023

29/11/2023

04/12/2023

06/12/2023

07/12/2023

13/12/2023

18/12/2023

19/12/2023

16/05/2023

16/05/2023

16/05/2023

16/05/2023

17/05/2023

11/12/2023

22/02/2024

28/03/2023

04/04/2023

08/01/2024

15/05/2023

28/04/2023

11/04/2023

14/04/2023

21/04/2023

25/04/2023

28/04/2023

15/05/2023

09/05/2023

11/05/2023

15/05/2023

26/05/2023

18/05/2023

19/05/2023

26/05/2023

25/10/2023

25/05/2023

30/05/2023

05/06/2023

20/06/2023

11/07/2023

18/07/2023

19/07/2023

25/07/2023

08/08/2023

15/08/2023

24/08/2023

01/09/2023

15/09/2023

22/09/2023

27/09/2023

11/10/2023

25/10/2023

25/10/2023

08/01/2024

24/11/2023

23/11/2023

27/11/2023

28/11/2023

01/12/2023

05/12/2023

06/12/2023

12/12/2023

15/12/2023

18/12/2023

08/01/2024

22/02/2024

21/06/2023

08/06/2023

16/05/2023

19/05/2023

174 Clean, Snag & De-snag

175 Phase 2 Works - Falcon & Richbell

176 MEP Isolations and temps

177 Set up welfare

178 Richbell

179 Demolition Works

180 Superstructure

181 Remove non-notifable asbestos

182 Internal Soft Strip-out

183 Removal of internal brickwork walls

184 Removal of external windows and doors 

185 Form new external openings

186 Substructure

187 Form drainage channels in existing slab

188 Lay below ground drainage to existing foul inspection chamber

189 Drainage channel backfill / RC slab pour back to existing SSL

190 External Facade Works

191 External Wall Infill

192 Lintel and coping install to form new window apertures

193 Window install

194 Internal Fit-Out

195 Waterproofing

196 Void Former / Vapour Barrier Install

197 65mm screed / Timber batten & ply void

198 Drylining & partitions, ceilings 1st fix

199 M&E 1st fix

200 Ventilation ductwork inc. Firestopping

201 Sign Off Partitions

202 Drylining & partitions, ceilings 2nd fix

203 Plaster & mist coat

204 Floor finishes

205 Joinery 1st fix - inc. doorsets & architraves

206 Kitchen fit-out

207 M&E 2nd fix - inc. Sanitaryware

208 Tiling to bathrooms & kitchens

209 Joinery 2nd fix - inc. skirtings, shelvings etc.

210 Final decorations

211 Testing & Commissioning

212 Clean, snag & de-snag

213 External Landscaping

214 Localised landscaping to North-West side of courtyard

215 Form 2no. openings in existing courtyard brick edging

216 Reduced level dig

217 Install ACO brickslot drainage channel with concrete bed

218 Patio sub-base build-up

219 Form / Pour patio fence post footings pit

220 Sand bedding

221 Lay pavers

222 Install patio fencing / mesh panelling

223 Install bike store / cycle hoops

224 Clean, snag & de-snag

225 Falcon

226 Demolition Works

227 Superstructure

228 Form opening in existing North railing of courtyard

229 Remove non-notifable asbestos

174 Clean, Snag & De-snag

175 Phase 2 Works - Falcon & Richbell

176 MEP Isolations and temps

177 Set up welfare

178 Richbell

179 Demolition Works

180 Superstructure

181 Remove non-notifable asbestos

182 Internal Soft Strip-out

183 Removal of internal brickwork walls

184 Removal of external windows and doors 

185 Form new external openings

186 Substructure

187 Form drainage channels in existing slab

188 Lay below ground drainage to existing foul inspection chamber

189 Drainage channel backfill / RC slab pour back to existing SSL

190 External Facade Works

191 External Wall Infill

192 Lintel and coping install to form new window apertures

193 Window install

194 Internal Fit-Out

195 Waterproofing

196 Void Former / Vapour Barrier Install

197 65mm screed / Timber batten & ply void

198 Drylining & partitions, ceilings 1st fix

199 M&E 1st fix

200 Ventilation ductwork inc. Firestopping

201 Sign Off Partitions

202 Drylining & partitions, ceilings 2nd fix

203 Plaster & mist coat

204 Floor finishes

205 Joinery 1st fix - inc. doorsets & architraves

206 Kitchen fit-out

207 M&E 2nd fix - inc. Sanitaryware

208 Tiling to bathrooms & kitchens

209 Joinery 2nd fix - inc. skirtings, shelvings etc.

210 Final decorations

211 Testing & Commissioning

212 Clean, snag & de-snag

213 External Landscaping

214 Localised landscaping to North-West side of courtyard

215 Form 2no. openings in existing courtyard brick edging

216 Reduced level dig

217 Install ACO brickslot drainage channel with concrete bed

218 Patio sub-base build-up

219 Form / Pour patio fence post footings pit

220 Sand bedding

221 Lay pavers

222 Install patio fencing / mesh panelling

223 Install bike store / cycle hoops

224 Clean, snag & de-snag

225 Falcon

226 Demolition Works

227 Superstructure

228 Form opening in existing North railing of courtyard

229 Remove non-notifable asbestos
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Line Name Duration Start Finish

20232022 2024
Sep Oct December January February March April May June July August September October November December January February March April MayNovember
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230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

Internal Soft Strip-out

Removal of internal brickwork walls

Removal of external windows and
doors 

Form new external openings

Substructure

Form drainage channels in existing
slab
Lay below ground drainage to existing
foul inspection chamber
Drainage channel backfill / RC slab
pour back to existing SSL

External Facade Works

External Wall Infill

Lintel and coping install to form new
window apertures

Window install

Internal Fit-Out

Waterproofing

Void Former / Vapour Barrier Install

65mm screed / Timber batten & ply void

Drylining & partitions, ceilings 1st fix

M&E 1st fix

Ventilation ductwork inc. Firestopping

Sign Off Partitions

Drylining & partitions, ceilings 2nd fix

Plaster & mist coat

Floor finishes

Joinery 1st fix - inc. doorsets &
architraves

Kitchen fit-out

M&E 2nd fix - inc. Sanitaryware

Tiling to bathrooms & kitchens

Joinery 2nd fix - inc. skirtings, shelvings
etc.

Final decorations

Testing & Commissioning

Clean, snag & de-snag

External Landscaping

Entrance Patios

Reduced level dig

Install ACO brickslot drainage channel
with concrete bed

Patio sub-base build-up

Form / Pour patio fence post footings
pit

Sand bedding

Lay pavers

Install bike store / cycle hoops

Courtyard

Existing courtyard ramp demolition

New courtyard ramp formwork

Re-bar Install

Concrete pour

Strike formwork

Break out of existing courtyard area
(Existing paving slabs to be retained)

Reduced level dig

Courtyard sub-base build-up

Sand bedding

Lay paving slabs / Kerbs / Gravel pits /
Planters / Top soil

Clean, Snag & De-snag

O&M Manual draft

Final O&M Manual

Project completion

3d

1w

2d

3d

1w 4d

1w

2d

2d

1w 4d

3d

1d

1w

22w 3d

1w

2d

4d

1w 3d

3w

1w

1w

2w

1w

1w 2d

1w

2w

1w

3d

2w

2w

2w

7w 2d

3w

2d

2d

3d

2d

1d

4d

1d

6w 2d

3d

3d

2d

1d

1d

1w

3d

3d

2d

1w

1w

22/05/2023

25/05/2023

02/06/2023

06/06/2023

09/06/2023

09/06/2023

16/06/2023

20/06/2023

22/06/2023

22/06/2023

27/06/2023

28/06/2023

27/06/2023

27/06/2023

05/07/2023

07/07/2023

18/07/2023

28/07/2023

18/08/2023

25/08/2023

25/08/2023

04/09/2023

18/09/2023

25/09/2023

04/10/2023

11/10/2023

25/10/2023

01/11/2023

06/11/2023

20/11/2023

20/11/2023

19/12/2023

19/12/2023

19/12/2023

21/12/2023

08/01/2024

11/01/2024

15/01/2024

16/01/2024

22/01/2024

19/12/2023

19/12/2023

22/12/2023

10/01/2024

12/01/2024

19/01/2024

22/01/2024

29/01/2024

01/02/2024

06/02/2024

08/02/2024

15/02/2024

22/02/2024

22/02/2024

22/02/2024

24/05/2023

01/06/2023

05/06/2023

08/06/2023

21/06/2023

15/06/2023

19/06/2023

21/06/2023

04/07/2023

26/06/2023

27/06/2023

04/07/2023

01/12/2023

03/07/2023

06/07/2023

12/07/2023

27/07/2023

17/08/2023

24/08/2023

25/08/2023

01/09/2023

15/09/2023

22/09/2023

03/10/2023

10/10/2023

24/10/2023

31/10/2023

03/11/2023

17/11/2023

01/12/2023

01/12/2023

21/02/2024

22/01/2024

20/12/2023

22/12/2023

10/01/2024

12/01/2024

15/01/2024

19/01/2024

22/01/2024

14/02/2024

21/12/2023

09/01/2024

11/01/2024

12/01/2024

19/01/2024

26/01/2024

31/01/2024

05/02/2024

07/02/2024

14/02/2024

21/02/2024

22/02/2024

22/02/2024

22/02/2024

230 Internal Soft Strip-out

231 Removal of internal brickwork walls

232 Removal of external windows and doors 

233 Form new external openings

234 Substructure

235 Form drainage channels in existing slab

236 Lay below ground drainage to existing foul inspection chamber

237 Drainage channel backfill / RC slab pour back to existing SSL

238 External Facade Works

239 External Wall Infill

240 Lintel and coping install to form new window apertures

241 Window install

242 Internal Fit-Out

243 Waterproofing

244 Void Former / Vapour Barrier Install

245 65mm screed / Timber batten & ply void

246 Drylining & partitions, ceilings 1st fix

247 M&E 1st fix

248 Ventilation ductwork inc. Firestopping

249 Sign Off Partitions

250 Drylining & partitions, ceilings 2nd fix

251 Plaster & mist coat

252 Floor finishes

253 Joinery 1st fix - inc. doorsets & architraves

254 Kitchen fit-out

255 M&E 2nd fix - inc. Sanitaryware

256 Tiling to bathrooms & kitchens

257 Joinery 2nd fix - inc. skirtings, shelvings etc.

258 Final decorations

259 Testing & Commissioning

260 Clean, snag & de-snag

261 External Landscaping

262 Entrance Patios

263 Reduced level dig

264 Install ACO brickslot drainage channel with concrete bed

265 Patio sub-base build-up

266 Form / Pour patio fence post footings pit

267 Sand bedding

268 Lay pavers

269 Install bike store / cycle hoops

270 Courtyard

271 Existing courtyard ramp demolition

272 New courtyard ramp formwork

273 Re-bar Install

274 Concrete pour

275 Strike formwork

276 Break out of existing courtyard area (Existing paving slabs to be retained)

277 Reduced level dig

278 Courtyard sub-base build-up

279 Sand bedding

280 Lay paving slabs / Kerbs / Gravel pits / Planters / Top soil

281 Clean, Snag & De-snag

282 O&M Manual draft

283 Final O&M Manual

284 Project completion

230 Internal Soft Strip-out

231 Removal of internal brickwork walls

232 Removal of external windows and doors 

233 Form new external openings

234 Substructure

235 Form drainage channels in existing slab

236 Lay below ground drainage to existing foul inspection chamber

237 Drainage channel backfill / RC slab pour back to existing SSL

238 External Facade Works

239 External Wall Infill

240 Lintel and coping install to form new window apertures

241 Window install

242 Internal Fit-Out

243 Waterproofing

244 Void Former / Vapour Barrier Install

245 65mm screed / Timber batten & ply void

246 Drylining & partitions, ceilings 1st fix

247 M&E 1st fix

248 Ventilation ductwork inc. Firestopping

249 Sign Off Partitions

250 Drylining & partitions, ceilings 2nd fix

251 Plaster & mist coat

252 Floor finishes

253 Joinery 1st fix - inc. doorsets & architraves

254 Kitchen fit-out

255 M&E 2nd fix - inc. Sanitaryware

256 Tiling to bathrooms & kitchens

257 Joinery 2nd fix - inc. skirtings, shelvings etc.

258 Final decorations

259 Testing & Commissioning

260 Clean, snag & de-snag

261 External Landscaping

262 Entrance Patios

263 Reduced level dig

264 Install ACO brickslot drainage channel with concrete bed

265 Patio sub-base build-up

266 Form / Pour patio fence post footings pit

267 Sand bedding

268 Lay pavers

269 Install bike store / cycle hoops

270 Courtyard

271 Existing courtyard ramp demolition

272 New courtyard ramp formwork

273 Re-bar Install

274 Concrete pour

275 Strike formwork

276 Break out of existing courtyard area (Existing paving slabs to be retained)

277 Reduced level dig

278 Courtyard sub-base build-up

279 Sand bedding

280 Lay paving slabs / Kerbs / Gravel pits / Planters / Top soil

281 Clean, Snag & De-snag

282 O&M Manual draft

283 Final O&M Manual

284 Project completion

3d

4d

Line Name Duration Start Finish

-22 -20 -18 -16 -14 -13 -12 -11 -10 -9 -8 -7 -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70
5 19 3 17 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 2031

Sep Oct December January February March April May June July August September October November December January February March April MayNovember
20232022 2024

Procurement Stages,Quinn,Quinn 2
Summary bars Key dates Milestone Design Design review and comment Prep package Design Info Place order with Subcontractor Working Drawings Approval by Design Consultants Procure Materials Mobilisation to site

Milestone Appearances
Diamond Start Milestone


